## FUSCO ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING, P.C.

Consulting Engineers

Alfred A. Fusco, Jr., P.E., Principal

Alfred A. Fusco, III, General Manager

233 East Main Street
Middletown, NY 10940
Phone: (845) 344-5863
Fax: (845) 956-5865

19 Waywayup Lane
Port Jervis, NY 12771
Phone: (845) 956-5866

January 31, 2019

Honorable Frank Palermo, Supervisor Town of Woodbury 511 Route 32 Highland Mills, New York 10930

RE:

Gasho Contaminated Soil

Dear Supervisor Palermo,

This is the only firm we found locally that removes contaminated soil.

The estimate is \$10,540.00 which is higher than the one we got initially but that firm is out of business.

Please advise if you wish to proceed with this vendor.

Very truly yours,

Alfred A. Eusco, Jr., P.E. FUSCO ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING, P.C.

AAF/cam

## **Crossriver Environmental, Inc.**

11 Fischer Drive Monroe, NY 10950 Tel: (845)-222-4402 Fax: (845)-782-6919

DATE

		DESCRIPTION	RATE	TOTAL
81	TN	CONTAMINATED SOIL	\$85.00	\$6,885.00
	PER	SHORT LOAD	\$27.00	\$0.00
	TN	3/8 - 3/4 STONE / ITEM #4		\$0.00
	YRD	BACKFILL		\$0.00
	HR	VAC TRUCK		\$0.00
	GAL	CONTAMINATED H2O		\$0.00
	YRD	TOPSOIL		\$0.00
	DAY	LARGE EXCAVATOR	\$1,300.00	\$0.00
1	DAY	EXCAVATOR	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
	DAY	SKIDSTEER	\$700.00	\$0.00
1	DAY	UTILITY TRUCK	\$175.00	\$175.00
	DAY	FIELD VEHICLE		\$0.00
	DAY	10 WHEEL DUMP TRUCK		\$0.00
	DAY	6 WHEEL DUMP TRUCK		\$0.00
		8260 & 8270 STARS		\$0.00
		TPH SOIL SAMPLE		\$0.00
		TPH WATER SAMPLE		\$0.00
1	PER	ROLL PLASTIC	\$115.00	\$115.00
	FT	MONITORING WELL		\$0.00
	PER	SEED, HAY		\$0.00
1	PER	MOBILIZATION	\$360.00	\$360.00
	PER	CLOSURE PKGS		\$0.00
	PER	55 GAL DOT DRUM		\$0.00
	DAY	PID METER		\$0.00
	BAL	ABSORBENT PADS		\$0.00
	PER	PLUMBING REPAIRS		\$0.00
		DRYSOL		\$0.00
	PER	H2O SAMPLE 524.2		\$0.00
	PER	8X10 ABSORBENT BOOM		\$0.00
		4X10 ABSORBENT BOOM		\$0.00
		6 MIL POLY BAGS		\$0.00
		LEAD SOIL SAMPLE		\$0.00
	TN	1X WET SOIL SURCHARGE		\$0.00
ļ	TN	2X WET SOIL SURCHARGE		\$0.00
	TN	3X WET SOIL SURCHARGE		\$0.00
1	PER	SOIL CHARACTERISTICS	\$700.00	\$700.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
			TOTAL	\$9,385.00

of the

20 C 10 C
JOB
ALFRED A. FUSCO, JR., P.E.
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
ESTIMATE FOR CONTAMINATED SOIL
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL
WOODBURY JOBSITE
PLEASE NOTE: THIS JOB WILL BE BILLED
AS TIME AND MATERIALS.
THIS IS JUST AN ESTIMATE
AND THE FINAL PRICE WILL BE HIGHER OR

LOWER DEPENDING ON THE AMOUNT OF SOIL AND SITE CONDITIONS

1.28.19

HRS	LABOR	RATE	TOTAL
11	FOREMAN	\$65.00	\$715.00
	SUPERVISOR	\$85.00	\$0.00
	OPERATOR		\$0.00
8	LABORER	\$55.00	\$440.00
	LABORER	\$55.00	\$0.00
	OVERTIME (L)	\$27.50	\$0.00
	OVERTIME (F)	\$34.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL	\$1,155.00	

TOTAL MATERIALS	\$9,385.00
TOTAL LABOR	\$1,155.00
TOTAL	\$10,540.00